Au Yee Boon D-32-02, Tropicana Grande Condo

No.3, Persiaran Tropicana

Tropicana Golf & Country Resort

47410 Petaling Jaya

Selangor

41 Malaysian Executive Director

Lee Boon Siong B-21-12, Savanna Bukit Jalil

Jalan 1/155A, Bukit Jalil

57000 Kuala Lumpur

41 Malaysian Executive Director

Tan Eik Huang 22, Lebuh Binjai 2

Taman Sri Rambai

14000 Bukit Mertajam

Pulau Pinang

36 Malaysian Independent Non-

Executive Director

Dato' Sri Gan Chow

Tee

13, Jalan Puncak Perdana 5

Perdana Height,

43200 Cheras,

Selangor

56 Malaysian Independent Non-

Executive Director

Company No.: 200001013437 / 516043-K

APPENDIX I

INFORMATION ON OUR COMPANY (CONT’D)

36

Directors’ shareholdings

As at the LPD, save as disclosed below, none of the Directors have any direct and/or indirect shareholdings in our Company. The pro forma effects of the Rights Issue
on our Directors’ shareholdings prior to and after the Rights Issue are as follows:-

 As at the LPD Minimum Scenario
Assuming full conversion of ICULS

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
Directors  No. of Shares (1) % No. of Shares (1) % No. of Shares (1) % No. of Shares (1) %
Au Yee Boon 13,115,833 5.41 (2) 24,192,166 9.97 18,580,763 7.20 (2) 34,272,235 13.28
Lee Boon Siong 829,666 0.34 - - 829,666 0.32 - -
Tan Eik Huang 1,399,999 0.58 - - 1,399,999 0.54 - -

 Maximum Scenario

Assuming full conversion of ICULS
Direct Indirect

Directors  No. of Shares (1) % No. of Shares (1) %
Au Yee Boon 78,694,998 5.41 (2) 145,152,996 9.97
Lee Boon Siong 4,977,996 0.34 - -
Tan Eik Huang 8,399,994 0.58 - -

Notes:-

(1) Including treasury shares.

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of his interest in TechBase Solution pursuant to Section 8 of the Act and the shareholdings of his spouse, Lim Lee Wheng’s interest in our Company.

Company No.: 200001013437 / 516043-K

APPENDIX I

INFORMATION ON OUR COMPANY (CONT’D)

37

5. HISTORICAL SHARE PRICE

The monthly highest and lowest prices of YBVB Shares as traded on Bursa Securities for the past twelve
(12) months from August 2020 to July 2021 are as follows:-

 Highest
(RM)

Lowest
(RM)

2020
August 1.090 0.885
September 0.985 0.850
October 0.985 0.860
November 0.940 0.840
December 1.060 0.855

2021
January  1.040 0.850
February 1.310 0.895
March 1.170 0.630
April 0.645 0.590
May 0.630 0.560
June 0.585 0.540
July 0.525 0.580

Last transacted market price on 3 March 2021
(being the latest Market Day preceding the
announcement of the Rights Issue)

 1.08

Last transacted market price on 6 August 2021
(being the latest Market Day prior to the ex-date
of the Rights Issue)

 0.590

Last transacted market price on the LPD  0.540
(Source: Bloomberg)

[The rest of this page has been intentionally left blank]

Company No.: 200001013437 / 516043-K

APPENDIX I

INFORMATION ON OUR COMPANY (CONT’D)

38

6. HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

6.1 Historical financial performance